
Date: 17.02.2021

Your ref:  SHC2291C

Our ref: FBB8785G

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING: ( FBB8785G &  SHC2291C )  Date of Accident: 09.11.2020

We refer to the above matter and write on behalf, the registered owner of FBB8785G  in 

respect of the above accident.

As a result of the accident, our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:-

1 Cost of Repairs   900.00$                           

2 Loss of use at $60 X 3 days 180.00$                           

during period of repair                              

3 Pre repair loss of use at $50 X 2 days 100.00$                           

4 Medical expenses Pls Contact Owner

5 LTA search 7.45$                               

6 Towing Fee 50.00$                             

7 Postage, photocopying and other incidentals 120.00$                           

Total Amount 1,357.45$                        

The demand herein is in respect of our client’s for damages pertaining to his/her motor vehicle 

Your favourable reply is deeply appreciated.

SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD
Company Reg No.: 200612487G

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-43/44, AutoBay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Tel: (65) 6744 7753   Fax: (65) 6744 6010





towing + 





Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 02 Dec 2020 / 16:43:26

Receipt Date/Time : 02 Dec 2020 / 16:43:20

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-201202-002984

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/
Business Transaction Reference 
No.

Amount 
Before

GST (S$)

GST 
Amount 

(S$)

Amount 
After GST 

(S$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC2291C
As at 09 Nov 2020/17:35:00
Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD

1 Insurance Enquiry - SHC2291C
Enquiry Fee 
20201202164209115593

7.00 0.49 7.49

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49

Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49

Rounding Difference 0.04

Total Amount Payable 7.45

Paid By

414746XXXXXX5087 eNETS Credit Card 7.45

Total 7.45

Cash Change 0.00

Tendered Amount 7.45

Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service 
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee 

may apply.
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Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> KER ZHONG CHENG DONNY. [A] HOW

MEI KWAN

2
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(202141) YAMAHA X-1R 135cc (M). [A] HOW
MEI KWAN

3
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Clm
Created

Reg No: FBB8785G. Acct Date: 2020/11/09. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd
(HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Sanfu Motor Pte Ltd (Kaki Buki
t)

[A] HOW
MEI KWAN

4
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW

MEI KWAN

5
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/12/17 [A] HOW
MEI KWAN

6
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW
MEI KWAN

7
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Label
Added (30653):Direct Settlement. [A] HOW

MEI KWAN

8
08 Dec
2020
11:39

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] HOW
MEI KWAN

9
08 Dec
2020
15:10

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remark: Insured turned out from slip road and collided with 3rd party w
ho was on main road.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO
TONG

10
09 Dec
2020
12:04

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/12/17

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

11
09 Dec
2020
12:04

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

12
03 Mar
2021
08:14

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

13
03 Mar
2021
08:14

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured Name: -> -. Insured ID: -> -. Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

14
03 Mar
2021
08:14

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2007/08/28.

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

15
03 Mar
2021
08:14

Clm
Details
Notified

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

16
05 Mar
2021
08:00

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:1077.45:PODS Liability: 100% *Quantum: (a)COR: $900.00 + (b)LOU(4days x $30.00): $120.00 +
(c)LTA/GIA search fee: $7.45 (d)Towing Fee:$50.00= Total: $1,077.45 *Vehicle Model: Yamaha X-IR(135cc)
*3 recommendation repair days + 1PRS = 4days

[A] CHEW
HSIAO
TONG

17
05 Mar
2021
09:41

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2020/12/17. Mandate Remarks: LTA & Towing fee invoice?

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

18
05 Mar
2021
09:41

Adj
Mandate
Set

Maintained:LTA & Towing fee invoice?

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

19
08 Mar
2021
08:53

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:1077.45:Hi, All docs uploaded in Merimen. Thanks.
[A] CHEW

HSIAO
TONG

20
09 Mar
2021
11:01

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:1077.45.

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

Date From    Date To    Audit Type None Go

 
ACTIVITY
No record

 
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=83011752&CFTOKEN=a3a008f32d022504-A2314F7F-AE6E-9C9B-BA181BFD8349092C&USID=3251&RID=4515331
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=83011752&CFTOKEN=a3a008f32d022504-A2314F7F-AE6E-9C9B-BA181BFD8349092C&USID=3251&RID=4515331
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=83011752&CFTOKEN=a3a008f32d022504-A2314F7F-AE6E-9C9B-BA181BFD8349092C&USID=3251&RID=4515331
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=83011752&CFTOKEN=a3a008f32d022504-A2314F7F-AE6E-9C9B-BA181BFD8349092C&USID=3251&RID=4515331&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D974700%26extid%3D350562%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=83011752&CFTOKEN=a3a008f32d022504-A2314F7F-AE6E-9C9B-BA181BFD8349092C&USID=3251&RID=4515331
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(Branch)

2652607 09 Dec 2020
08:47:26

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

India
International
Insurance Pte

Ltd (HQ)

FBB8785G SHC2291C 11.00

2674316 03 Mar 2021
08:14:14

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

FBB8785G SHC2291C 11.00
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