

SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD

Company Reg No.: 200612487G

 $1~{\rm Kaki~Bukit~Ave}$ 6, #02-43/44, Auto
Bay@Kaki ${\rm Bukit}$, Singapore417883

Tel: (65) 6744 7753 Fax: (65) 6744 6010

Date: 17.02.2021

Your ref: SHC2291C Our ref: FBB8785G

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING: (FBB8785G & SHC2291C) Date of Accident: 09.11.2020

We refer to the above matter and write on behalf, the registered owner of respect of the above accident.

As a result of the accident, our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:-

1	Cost of Repairs	\$	900.00
2	Loss of use at \$60 X 3 days during period of repair	\$	180.00
3	Pre repair loss of use at \$50 X 2 days	\$	100.00
4	Medical expenses	Pls Contact Owr	ner
5	LTA search	\$	7.45
6	Towing Fee	\$	50.00
7	Postage, photocopying and other incidentals	\$	120.00
	Total Amount	\$	1,357.45

The demand herein is in respect of our client's for damages pertaining to his/her motor vehicle

Your favourable reply is deeply appreciated.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, <u>KER 2HONG CHENG DOVM</u> ("the third party Claimant or Own Damage Claim")
of COMPASSUALE DR B 215B #13-528 S542215 address)
owner or rider of HBR 1850 (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD
("The workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my
Vehicle No. FBB678507 that was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred on (date) along 9 NOV 2020
SENG CANG SQUARE (location)
involving Vehicle No/s SHC 2291C
("The accident") .
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is furthed authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
I understand and agree that there will be a admin charge of S\$120.00. Once assessment of repair done, in any event that withdraw my claim, change other workshop or other reasons I agree to pay a fees of S\$200.00
Dated this 0 day of 12 (month) 20 20 (year)
TELL TELL TELL TELL TELL TELL TELL TELL
Signed by "Policyholder's" Signed by "the workshop"
Signed by Driver's"



Occupation:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT20110139 Claimant Ref: FBB8785G Sanfu Motor Pte Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ $\underline{900.00}$ ___ (repair cost), S\$___100.00 use/rental), S\$ 57.45 (search fee), vehicle no. FBB8785G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred Sengkang Square on 09/11/2020 (date) at _ (location) involving vehicle no. SHC2291C (insured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 08/12/2020 (date) at "the workshop". We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner _____Ker Zhong Cheng Donny claimant") of vehicle no. FBB8785G to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant". We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to FBB8785G (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 1,057.45 to Sanfu Motor Pte Ltd 20 1 Dated this day of WITNESS: CLAIMANT: Signature Signature nted Surveyor Signed by ap Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) ONG YEE DOD LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Name: Name: G-748398X 199607198R NRIC: NRIC: I KAKI BUKIT AVZ 6. Address: 51 Ubi Avenue 1 Address #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933) #02-43/44 , Autobay @ KAKI BUFIT , \$4/78/3 Nationality: Nationality:

Occupation:

SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD

Company Reg. No.: 200612487G Explore the Excitement of Engineering

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-43 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit S417883

Tel: (65) 67447753 Fax: (65) 67446010

Business Hours: Mon - Fri 9am to 7pm

Sat: 9am to 6pm

Sun & Public Holidays Closed

Customer

: N

M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Invoice

-NEW51388

Contact No Vehicle No

:

Date

18/03/2021 10:47:50

:

FBB8785G

Cashier Mechanic 1 Yeedoo

:

Model

: X-1R

Yeedoo

Description
Total Accident Repair, Accident On 09.11.2020

Qty 1 Unit Price (SGD)

Amount (SGD)

SubTotal:

\$900.00

\$900.00

\$900.00

Total:

\$900.00

Cash:

\$0.00

Remarks:

Amount Due:

\$900.00

Goods sold are strictly not returnable or exchangeable, goods received in good order and condition. Some products sold are intended for race use only not for street or highway use.

Any Claims for un-satisfied jobs on our part must be notified in writing within ten (10) days from date of this invoice otherwise any additional jobs will be chargeable.

Customer is hereby agreed and understood that all non-oem modifications to your vehicle done at your requests and SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD shall not accept any or responsibility and or liability whatsoever and however arising therefrom.

Payment must be made full upon collection of vehicle. SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD reserves its right to exercise its lien and retain possession of the vehicle unless and until the customers had paid all outstanding charges and sums due and payable to SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD under these condition.

All parts dismantled by SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD will be stored for up 14 days, afterwhich they would be subjected to disposal at the discretion of SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD without prior notices to the owner. SANFU MOTOR PTE LTD shall not be held liable for any loss or damage of these items while storage.

Sanfu Motor Pte Ltd

We Open Mon - Fri 9am to 7pm

Sat 9am to 6pm

Closed on Sundays & Public Holidays



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 02 Dec 2020 / 16:43:26

Receipt Date/Time: 02 Dec 2020 / 16:43:20

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-201202-002984

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC2291C As at 09 Nov 2020/17:35:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD 1 Insurance Enquiry - SHC2291C Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20201202164209115593		7.00	0.49	7.43
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	414746XXXXXX5087	eNETS Cred	dit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



Motor-Bike **Breakdown Towing Service**

Ah Y H/P: 9746 9591

2410

	1	110	1202X
ate	:	1101	CUZO

Vehicle No	FBB	8	185	6	Model	:	XI	R	
					4				1

From

Remark

Cheque (Amount

NOTE: Vehicle is transported at owner's risk. The company accepts no responsibility for any damages or other misdemeanour to your vehicle whilst being transported.

Issued By

3/23/2021 Merimen e-Claims

Claim Audit

	AUDIT	TRAIL		
No.		Audit	Remarks	Ву
	08 Dec 2020 11:39	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> KER ZHONG CHENG DONNY.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	2020	Clm Veh Model Changed	(202141) YAMAHA X-1R 135cc (M).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	08 Dec 2020 11:39		Reg No: FBB8785G. Acct Date: 2020/11/09. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Sanfu Motor Pte Ltd (Kaki Buki t)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	08 Dec 2020 11:39	Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	2020 11:39	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/12/17	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	08 Dec 2020 11:39	Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	08 Dec 2020 11:39	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
8	11:39	Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
9	08 Dec 2020 15:10	Adj Mandate Request	lem:cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remark: Insured turned out from slip road and collided with 3rd party who was on main road.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
10	2020	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/12/17	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
11	09 Dec 2020 12:04	Mandate	Approved:0.00.	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
12	03 Mar 2021 08:14	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	03 Mar 2021 08:14	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> Insured ID: -> Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	03 Mar 2021 08:14	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2007/08/28.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	03 Mar 2021 08:14	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	05 Mar 2021 08:00	Mandate	Cur.Req:1077.45:PODS Liability: 100% *Quantum: (a)COR: $$900.00 + (b)LOU(4days \times $30.00)$: $$120.00 + (c)LTA/GIA$ search fee: $$7.45$ (d)Towing Fee: $$50.00 = Total$: $$1,077.45$ *Vehicle Model: Yamaha X-IR(135cc) *3 recommendation repair days + 1PRS = 4days	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
17	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2020/12/17. Mandate Remarks: LTA & Towing fee invoice?	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
18	05 Mar 2021 09:41	Mandate	Maintained:LTA & Towing fee invoice?	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
19	08 Mar 2021 08:53		Cur.Req:1077.45:Hi, All docs uploaded in Merimen. Thanks.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
20	09 Mar 2021 11:01	Mandate	Approved:1077.45.	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
	Da	ate From (Date To Audit Type None	Go
AC1	IVITY			
	ecord			
		n:::: *		
ме	rimen ill Ref N		this case - Transaction History Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name Ref 1 Ref 2	Amount
D			pale i pilitybe i ACCTybe i ACCTYATTE I COTVAITE I KELL I KELL I KELL	Amount

					(Branch)			
2652607	09 Dec 2020 08:47:26	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	FBB8785G	SHC2291C	11.00
2674316	03 Mar 2021 08:14:14	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants	LKK Auto Consultants	FBB8785G	SHC2291C	11.00